## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
David B McFarland				03/07/2007	
Name:	e: Gadsden Coffee Company, Inc.				
Street Address:	109 6th Avenue NW				
City:	Attalla				
State/Country:	ALABAMA				
Postal Code:	35954				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		12042994			
Application Number:		29273578			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)293-3236 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Fax Number: (303)293-3236					
Correspondence win be sent via oo man when the lax altempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:303-523-0900Email:bsmith@coloradopatents.com					
Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. SMITH, P.C.					
Address Line 1: 1125 SEVENTEENTH STREET					
Address Line 2: SUITE 600					
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			S259		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brian D. Smith		
Total Attachments: 2 source=S259TrayAssignment#page1.tif source=S259TrayAssignment#page2.tif					
500479891 REEL: 020605 FRAME: 0284					

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I. David B. McFarland, residing at 760 Littleton Road, Attalla, Alabama 35594, have invented a new and improved **STACKABLE FOOD SERVICE TRAY AND COMBINATION** and a new design for a **FOOD SERVICE TRAY**, for which I am about to make applications for Letters <sup>20</sup> Patent and Design Letters Patent of the United States of America, said applications being identified respectively as Brian D. Smith's Docket No. S259-1P and S259-1DES and executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, I, David B. McFarland, now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and AND WHEREAS, the Gadsden Coffee Company, Inc. of Attalla, Alabama, an Alabama corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and certain other good and valuable consideration, I. David B. McFarland, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Gadsden Coffee Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and design including any patent applications based thereon for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Design Letters Patent, Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore, and I covenant that I have the full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to the said Gadsden Coffee Company, Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention and design whenever requested; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee, Gadsden Coffee Company, Inc., hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Design Letters Patent and/or Letters Patent as well as executing any other documents deemed necessary by Gadsden Coffee Company, Inc.'s representatives to protect Gadsden Coffee Company, Inc.'s ownership interest in any and all such Design Letters Patent and/or Letters Patent and/or Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Design Letters Patent and/or Letters Patent, solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Gadsden Coffee Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF AND AGREEMENT HERETO, I hereby set my hand on the date set forth hereinafter.

nn<del>: Jus lav</del>e,

David B. McFarland

PATENT REEL: 020605 FRAME: 0285

STATE OF ALABAMA

## COUNTY OF ETOWAL }

)

) 88.

On this 14 day of MML, 2007, personally appeared before me, David B. McFarland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

<u>Angela J. Sin</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4 - 1 - 07.

PATENT REEL: 020605 FRAME: 0286

**RECORDED: 03/05/2008**